
August, 2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

Domicile/ QuotaName of CandidatesRoll NoS.No

It may be noted

appointment against the post of PRINCIPAL

(BS-191, EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, GB, MINISTRY OF KASHMIR AFFAIRS AND GILGIT BALTISTAN.

(Javed Akhtar Javed)
Director (FS)

Copy to:-
1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

00303 
00568 
00548 
00603 
00417 
00237 
00139 
00443 
00288 
00203

Salma Jan_________
Naveed Ambreen
Mary Yousuf_______
Shumaila Khatoon
Zareen Taj_________
Nosheen Sadaf_____
Kashifa Rashid Malik 
Naila Rani_________
Saima Begum______
Narjis Khatoon

GB_OM 
GB_OM 
GB_OM 
GB OM 
GB OM 
GBOM 
GB_OM 
GBOM 
GBOM 
GB OM

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.

NO.F.4-52/2023-R-FS-I
FEDERAL PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Aga Khan Road, Sector F-5/1

Federal Public Service Commission has recommended the following candidates for

/VICE PRINCIPAL/ HEADMISTRESS (FEMALE)

SO to Chairman.
Director General (Recruitment).
Website Manager, (for FPSC Website)/Facilitation Centre, IT Wing, FPSC.

Director (Home Publicity), PID, Islamabad.
The Information Officer, PID, Islamabad.
AD (ST), FPSC (for providing written marks of the candidates to IT Wing).

2. The remaining candidates in the instant case are low in order of mi 
that no further written communication shall be entertained in this regard.

Islamabad, the 28th

Tel: (051)9215651
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