



Tel: (051) 9215651

No.F.4-52/2023-R-FS-I  
FEDERAL PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  
Aga Khan Road, Sector F-5/1

Islamabad, the 28<sup>th</sup> August, 2025

### PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Public Service Commission has recommended the following candidates for appointment against the post of **PRINCIPAL /VICE PRINCIPAL/ HEADMISTRESS (FEMALE) (BS-19), EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, GB, MINISTRY OF KASHMIR AFFAIRS AND GILGIT BALTISTAN.**

S.No	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Domicile/ Quota
1.	00303	Salma Jan	GB_OM
2.	00568	Naveed Ambreen	GB_OM
3.	00548	Mary Yousuf	GB_OM
4.	00603	Shumaila Khatoon	GB_OM
5.	00417	Zareen Taj	GB_OM
6.	00237	Nosheen Sadaf	GB_OM
7.	00139	Kashifa Rashid Malik	GB_OM
8.	00443	Naila Rani	GB_OM
9.	00288	Saima Begum	GB_OM
10.	00203	Narjis Khatoon	GB_OM

2. The remaining candidates in the instant case are low in order of merit. It may be noted that no further written communication shall be entertained in this regard.

(Javed Akhtar Javed)  
Director (FS)

FEDERAL Office  
Friday, 29 Aug